Dongfang Subscription Shares represent approximately 40.76% of the issued share capital of
the Company as at the date of this announcement as enlarged by the allotment and issue of
the Dongfang Subscription Shares.

2

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has a total of 9,040,489,151 Shares in
issue (inclusive of the Dongfang Subscription Shares that were allotted and issued by the
Company to Dongfang Investment).

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
after Completion:

Notes:

(1) Dongfang Investment is wholly-owned by Dongfang Electric Corporation.

(2) Chengtong is wholly-owned by CCHG.

(3) Galactic Investment Limited is wholly-owned by China Chengtong Development Group
Limited, which is indirectly held by CCHG as to approximately 53.14%.

(4) Wealth Afflux Limited is held by Tricor Equity Trustee Limited (as the trustee of The
ZYL Family Trust). The ZYL Family Trust is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Zhang

 Immediately before Completion  Immediately after Completion

Number of  Shares  % Number of  Shares %

Dongfang Investment
(Note 1)

1,606,000,000 29.99 5,290,494,251 58.52

CCHG group

- Chengtong (Note 2) - - - -

- Galactic Investment
Limited (Note 3)

254,000,000 4.74 254,000,000 2.81

CCHG group  254,000,000 4.74 254,000,000 2.81

Tricor Equity Trustee
Limited (Note 4)

733,545,441 13.70 733,545,441 8.11

Wealth Afflux Limited
(Note 4)

318,202,548 5.94 318,202,548 3.52

Mr. Zhang Mi (Note 5) 3,050,000 0.057 3,050,000 0.034

Ms. Yi Langlin (Note
6)

2,156,000 0.040 2,156,000 0.024

Ms. Su Mei (Note 7) 150,000 0.003 150,000 0.002

Other Shareholders 2,438,890,911 45.54 2,438,890,911 26.98

Total 5,355,994,900 100.00 9,040,489,151 100.00

3

Mi (as the settlor), with Tricor Equity Trustee Limited (as the trustee). The beneficiaries
under The ZYL Family Trust are Mr. Zhang Mi and his family members. Tricor Equity
Trustee Limited is the trustee of The ZYL Family Trust and the 5 other trusts.

(5) Mr. Zhang Mi is a non-executive Director of the Company and individually owns
3,050,000 Shares and holds 1,190,000 share options. Yi Langlin, spouse of Zhang Mi owns
2,156,000 Shares. Zhang Mi is the settlor of a discretionary trust, The ZYL Family Trust,
whose trustee, through Wealth Afflux Limited, holds 318,202,548 Shares.